5.04.510 Arts Education and Access Fund.

(Added by Resolution 36939 (approved at November 6, 2012 election); effective December 5, 2012.)

The Arts Education and Access Fund is hereby created. The purpose of the Fund is to receive Gross Revenues received from the Arts Education and Access Income Tax and provide the Net Revenues to the School Districts and to the Regional Arts and Culture CouncilOffice of Arts & Culture solely for the purposes established in Chapter 5.73 of this Code. In no case shall Net Revenues be transferred from the Arts Education and Access Fund to the City's General Fund, or any other fund, for any other purpose.